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2020 Membership Roster 

 

 
CHAIR OFFICERS 
Chair 
Kristine Bell, MBA, BSN, RN 
Program Executive 
Women and Children’s Services, Oregon Region 
Providence Health & Services 
9155 SW Barnes Road  
Portland, OR 97225 
Region 9 
Phone: 503.216.4638 
kristine.bell@providence.org   
Asst: Shelly Werner (503.216.4665) 
shelly.werner@providence.org  
 
Chair-Elect 
Richard H. Beigi, MD, MSc.  
President, UPMC Magee-Womens Hospital 
Professor of Reproductive Sciences, UPSOM 
Pittsburgh, PA 
Region 2 
Phone: 412-641-3313 
beigrh@mail.magee.edu 
Asst: Stacy Dean (ext.4489) 
deansl@mail.magee.edu  
 
BOARD LIAISON 
Delvecchio Finley 
Chief Executive Officer  
Alameda Health System 
Oakland, CA 
Region 9 
Phone: 510-535-7720 
dfinley@alamedahealthsystem.org 
Asst: Sheria Johnson 
spjohnson@alamedahealthsystem.org 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
MEMBERS – TERM EXPIRES 2020 
Katie Galbraith, MBA, FACHE 
President 
Duke Regional Hospital 
Durham, NC 
Region 3 
Phone: 919-470-6522 
katie.b.galbraith@duke.edu  
Asst: Jacqueline Keith 
jacqueline.keith@duke.edu  

Kathy Gorman, MSN, RN, FAAN 
EVP, Patient Services, and COO 
Children’s National Health System 
Washington, DC 
Region 3 
Phone: 202-476-2939 
kgorman@childrensnational.org 
Asst: Cheryl Boone-McCrae (ext. 2329) 
cboone@childrensnational.org   
 
Lara Khouri 
SVP and Chief Strategy Officer 
Children’s Hospital of Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 
Region 9 
Phone: 323.361.1475 
lkhouri@chla.usc.edu  
Asst: Sabrina Stahl 
sstahl@chla.usc.edu   
 
MEMBERS – TERM EXPIRES 2021 
Rick Majzun 
Chief Operating Officer 
Stanford Children’s Health 
Palo Alto, CA 
Region 9 
Phone: 650-723-0418 
rmajzun@stanfordchildrens.org   
Asst: Terri Rosenbauer 
trosenbauer@stanfordchildrens.org  
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Steven J. Brockman-Weber, DNP, RN, MS(HSA), 
NEA-BC, FACHE 
Chief Nursing Officer 
Ascension Texas 
Austin, TX 
Region 7 
Phone: 512-324-8932 
Steven.brockman-weber@ascension.org 

Asst: Carla Love (ext. 1916) 

clove@ascension.org 

Cris Daskevich 
CEO and SVP 
CHRISTUS Health, The Children’s Hospital of San 
Antonio 
San Antonio, TX 
Region 7 
Phone: 832-418-1497 (cell) 
cris.daskevich@christushealth.org  
Asst: Suzanne “Suzy” Parrish 
suzanne.parrish@christushealth.org  
 
Maryam Tarsa, MD 
Clinical Professor 
UC San Diego Health 
La Jolla, CA 
Region 9 
Phone: 858-249-1205 
mtarsa@ucsd.edu 
Asst: Hitomi O’Briant (ext. 1207) 
hobriant@ucsd.edu   
 
MEMBERS – TERM EXPIRES 2022 
Victor Klein, MD 
Victor R. Klein, MD, MBA, CPHRM, FACOG, 
FACMG, FASHRM 
System Director, Quality & Patient Safety 
Ob Gyn Service Line, Northwell Health 
Great Neck, NY 
Region 2 
Phone: (516) 562-8574 
vklein@northwell.edu 
hirisk3@aol.com 
Asst: Kristin Kurtz 
kkurtz1@northwell.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Christopher Jett 
Hospital Administrator 
USA Health Children’s and Women’s Hospital 
Mobile, AL 
Region 4 
Phone: (251) 415-1601 
cjett@health.southalabama.edu  
Asst: Beverly Croley (ext. 1601) 
bcroley@health.southalabama.edu  
 
Maria D. Padin, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 
Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center 
Lebanon, NH 
Region 1 
Phone: 603-650-5606 
maria.d.padin@hitchcock.org 
m.ebert.padin@gmail.com 
Asst: Tammie Henderson 
Tammie.L.Henderson@hitchcock.org  
 
Luanne M. Thomas Ewald 
Chief Operating Officer 
Michigan Medicine 
C.S. Mott Children’s Hospital 
Von Voigtlander Women’s Hospital 
Ann Arbor, MI 
Region 5 
Phone: 734-232-9267 
Luewald@med.umich.edu 
Asst: Renee Ward 
rausmus@med.umich.edu 
 
REGULARLY INVITED GUEST 
Elizabeth Rochin, PhD, RN, NE-BC 
President 
National Perinatal Information Center 
Providence, RI 
Phone: 401-274-0650 (ext. 120) 
Elizabeth.rochin@npic.org 
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